MINUTE RECORD FOR CITY OF ALMA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

April 16, 2025

A regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Alma, Nebraska was held at City Hall on
Wednesday, April 16, 2025, at 5:30 p.m.

Present were Council Members: Tom Moulton, Joel Wheeler, Larry Casper, Dyann Collins, Mayor Hal
Haeker, City Clerk Janet Dietz, Treasurer Tashia Butterfield, City Utility Superintendent Russ Pfeil, and City
Attorney Doug Walker were also in attendance. City Administrator Steve Ardiana was absent. Notification of
this meeting and the agenda was given in advance by posting, a designated method for giving notice.
Advance notice of the meeting and the agenda was given to the Mayor and all members of the City Council.
All proceedings hereinafter were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public.

Mayor Haeker advised the public of the Open Meetings Act posted on the east wall of the meeting
room, and then proceeded to call the regular meeting of April 16, 2025, at 5:30 p.m. and the following
business was transacted:

Roll call: Larry Casper-present, Dyann Collins-present, Tom Moulton, present, Joel Wheeler-present, and
Mayor Haeker-present. Motion by Casper, second by Moulton to determine this meeting as previously
publicized, duly convened and in open session, there being no further discussion upon the motion made and
upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Casper, Moulton, Wheeler and Collins. Voting no: None. Motion
carried.

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to approve the minutes of April 2, 2025, regular council meeting. Motion by
Moulton, second by Wheeler to approve the minutes of April 2, 2025, regular council meeting. There being no
further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Moulton, Wheeler,
Casper, Collins. Voting no: None. Motion carried.

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to discuss the claims and invoices for April 3, 2025, through April 16, 2025,
for a total of $ 146,782.54. Motion made by Moulton, second by Collins to approve the claims. There being no
further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Moulton, Collins,
Wheeler, and Casper. Voting no: None. Motion carried.

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to discuss the Treasurer's report.(various budget transfers were discussed)
Motion by Wheeler, second by Moulton to accept the Treasurer's report as presented. There being no further
discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Wheeler, Moulton, Collins. and
Casper. Motion carried.

Annual audit presentation scheduled with CPA, Michael Hoback, Almquist, Maltzahn, Galloway and Luth was
tabled.

Mayor opened the floor to discuss and review the updated mowing contracts with TNT-Tracy Weak.
Updated costs per mowing as agreed to from last year were corrected. Resolution NO. 9-2025A was
presented, motion was made by Collins, second by Wheeler to approve, ( Wheeler would like to review
contracts next year). There being no further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the
following voted yes: Collins, Wheeler, Casper and Moulton. Motion carried.

Mayor opened the floor to discuss the request for transfer of expiring funds , ($40,064.00) FAA
approval, Form 5100-110 Transfer to NDOT Aeronautics Division. Ron Hawley updated the council these
funds are use it or lose it and are revolving funds from other airports in which the City of Alma could
receive other funds in the future. Councilman Moulton introduced and read the Resolution adopting and
approving the execution of agreement to waive the receipt of non-primary entitlement funds apportioned to
Alma Municipal Airport in fiscal year 2022 and transfer these funds to NDOT Aeronautics Division, second by
Casper. There being no further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote the following voted
yes: Wheeler, Casper, Moulton and Collins. Motion carried.



Motion to adjourn the meeting by Moulton, second by Wheeler. There being no further discussion
on the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Moulton, Wheeler, Collins and
Casper. Voting no: None. Meeting was adjourned at 5:55 p.m.

Hal Haeker, Mayor

I the undersigned Clerk hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of the proceedings had and done
by the Mayor and Council; that all of the subjects included in the foregoing proceedings were contained in the
agenda for the meeting, kept continually current and available for public inspection at the office of the Clerk; that
such subjects were contained in said agenda for at least twenty-four hours prior to said meeting; that at least one
copy of all reproducible material discussed at the meeting was available at the meeting for examination and copying
by members of the public; that the said minutes were in written form and available for public inspection within ten
working days and prior to the next convened meeting of said body; that all news media requesting notification
concerning meetings of said body were provided advanced notification of the time place and of said meeting and the
subjects to be discussed at said meeting.

Janet Dietz, City Clerk




316 Asphalt Paving LLC

Total 316 Asphalt Paving LLC

Ace Hardware

Total Ace Hardware
Alma Auto Parts

Total Alma Auto Parts
Alvine and Associates, Inc

Total Alvine and Associates, Inc

Amazon Business

Total Amazon Business
Amazon Business-libr

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 crack repair - deposit payment 20.1225 - Repairs & Maint. Streets Street Department 3,150.00
3,150.00

Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 bulb 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Pool Department 7.59
Bill 04/18/2025 05/05/2025 bulb 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Pool Department 9.99
17.58

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 presure washer pump replacement 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Street Department 102.37
Bill 04/25/2025 05/05/2025 recycle trailer tail light 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Sanitation Departm 8.07
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 hacksaw frame, blade 30.1110 - Small Tools Water Utility Depar 25.22
135.66

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 AUD renovation: services through (50.1200 - Cap Outlay - Buildings ~ Community Buildinek ~ 9,205.57
9,205.57

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 headphones, desk mat, sharpies, rt30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 89.31
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 JC-floor cleaner 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildin 2493
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 floor buffer pads 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 26.36
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 dry ease markers, post-its 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 25.23
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 hand lotion 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 7.40
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 mailing labels 30.1120 - Supplies Water Utility Depar 13.99
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 fireproof safe 30.1120 - Supplies Pool Department 158.98
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 sanitizing tablets 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 25.86
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 post it flags 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 3.59
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 utensils 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 21.17
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 phone case 30.1120 - Supplies Gas Utility Departrr 26.95
423.77
Credit  05/01/2025 credit on 1VMT-MPYR-HPMW 30.1130 - Videos Library Department (0.06)
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 snack bags, painting kits, sitckers 30.1120 - Supplies Library Department 31.79
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 books purchased 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 38.18
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 gift bags 30.1120 - Supplies Library Department 14.77
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Total Amazon Business-libr
Center Point Large Print

Total Center Point Large Print
Chesterman Company-glf

Total Chesterman Company-glf
City Alma Utilities

Total City Alma Utilities

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 books purchased 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 254.08
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Summer Reading Books 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Department 965.70
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 DVDs purchased 30.1130 - Videos Library Department 88.81

1,393.27

Bill 04/03/2025 05/05/2025 book purchase 30.1022 - Friends of the Library Library Department 25.97
25.97

Bill 04/09/2025 05/05/2025 Beverages Purchased 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages  Golf Fund 114.00
114.00

Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Gas, Water, Sewer-Auditorium 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewatc Community Buildin 94.35
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash-Auditorium 20.1250 - Trash Removal Community Buildin, 53.45
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Water, Sewer-Dump Station 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewatc Wastewater Utility | 34.00
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Gas, Water, Sewer - Johnson Cent 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewate Community Buildin; 33.62

Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Johnson Center 20.1250 - Trash Removal Community Buildin: 99.93
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Gas, Water, Sewer-Library 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewat« Library Department 97.92
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Library 20.1250 - Trash Removal Library Department 7.99
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Gas, Water, Sewer - Office 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewatt General Fund 37.35
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Office 20.1250 - Trash Removal General Fund 7.99
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Trail (on City office stmt)  20.1250 - Trash Removal Pheasant Ridge Tr: 7.99
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Water - Park 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewatt Park Department 21.50
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Park 20.1250 - Trash Removal Park Department 31.96
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Gas, Water, Sewer - RV Park 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewatt RV Park Fund 116.58
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - RV Park 20.1250 - Trash Removal RV Park Fund 142.88
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Gas, Water, Sewer - Workshop 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewate Shop Department 162.05
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Workshop 20.1250 - Trash Removal Shop Department 64.50
Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash - Boat Dock (on Office Bill) 20.1250 - Trash Removal Recreation Departr 7.99

1,022.05
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
City of Alma Petty Cash Fund

Bill 04/14/2025 05/05/2025 RV Starting cash 03.4100 - Miscellaneous Other Inco RV Park Fund 100.00

Bill 04/14/2025 05/05/2025 Beginning Cash Gate Box 03.4140 - Swim Pool Tickets Pool Department 150.00

Bill 04/14/2025 05/05/2025 Beginning Cash Concessions 03.4020 - Concessions Sales Pool Department 40.00
Total City of Alma Petty Cash Fund 290.00
City of Alma Utilities-GIf

Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Utilities 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewatt Golf Fund 138.36

Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Trash 20.1250 - Trash Removal Golf Fund 122.20
Total City of Alma Ultilities-GIf 260.56
City of Holdrege

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departm 413.11

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departm 460.64

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departm 413.11

Bill 04/18/2025 05/05/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departm 266.11

Bill 04/08/2025 05/05/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departm 372.30

Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departm 275.70
Total City of Holdrege 2,200.97
Dynasty Roofing

Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 Auditorium roof materials & labor - *50.1200 - Cap Outlay - Buildings ~ Community Buildinn ~ 61,992.48
Total Dynasty Roofing 61,992.48
Eakes Office Solutions

Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 cOpy paper 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 98.00
Total Eakes Office Solutions 98.00
First National Bank Omaha-CC 0274

Bill 03/26/2025 05/05/2025 Chick-Fil-A-Water Certification-Jeff 20.1260 - Travel & Meal Expense ~Water Utility Depar 13.96

Bill 04/02/2025 05/05/2025 USPS-TIF Report Postage 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expen: General Fund 7.50

Bill 04/07/2025 05/05/2025 USPS-Water Samples Postage 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expen: Water Utility Depar 99.15
Total First National Bank Omaha-CC 0274 120.61
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First National Bank Omaha-CC 5410

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Total First National Bank Omaha-CC 5410

Frito Lay, Inc.

Total Frito Lay, Inc.
Frontier - Pool

Total Frontier - Pool
Harlan County

Total Harlan County

Harlan County Sheriff's Office

Total Harlan County Sheriff's Office

Hawkins

Total Hawkins
Hogeland's Market-37

Total Hogeland's Market-37
Hogeland's Market-47

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 04/13/2025 05/05/2025 Zoom subscription 20.1025 - Computer Services & Sof General Fund 15.99
Bill 04/14/2025 05/05/2025 USPS-Water Samples Postage 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expen: Water Utility Depar 90.10
Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 USPS-certified letter-notice of city ¢ 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expen: General Fund 5.58
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Hulu subscription 20.1015 - Cable Television Expense Golf Fund 103.19

214.86

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Chips and snacks Purchased 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 147.92
147.92

Bill 04/04/2025 05/05/2025 Swimming Pool 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Pool Department 28.86
28.86

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Law Enforcement-May 20.1020 - Contractual Services Police ProtectonD  3,468.00
3,468.00

Bill 04/25/2025 05/05/2025 Sherriff's Fees to Serve McAleese 20.1035 - Dues & Fees General Fund 18.50
18.50

Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Hydrofluosilicic Acid, Azone 15 30.1030 - Chemicals Water Utility Depar ~ 3,291.79
3,291.79

Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 office - TP, disinfectant 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 29.67
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 office - coffee 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 55.77
Bill 04/19/2025 05/05/2025 TP 30.1120 - Supplies RV Park Fund 19.96
BIill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 hand soap 30.1120 - Supplies RV Park Fund 6.36
Bill 04/09/2025 05/05/2025 TP 30.1120 - Supplies RV Park Fund 2517
Bill 04/25/2025 05/05/2025 TP 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 11.98
148.91

Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 hald & half, lemonade 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages  Golf Fund 18.57
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 cherries, limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 7.42
Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 hald & half 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages  Golf Fund 3.99
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Total Hogeland's Market-47
Hometown Leasing

Total Hometown Leasing
Janet Dietz

Total Janet Dietz
Kelly Supply

Total Kelly Supply
LeRoy Bose
Total LeRoy Bose

Main Street Variety-glf

Total Main Street Variety-glIf
Main Street Variety-gov't

Total Main Street Variety-gov't
Menards - Kearney

Total Menards - Kearney
Midwest Turf

Total Midwest Turf

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 lemons, limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 4.1
Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 TP, cleaning supplies 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 74.61
Bill 04/26/2025 05/05/2025 tonic 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages  Golf Fund 3.78
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 food 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 408.14

520.62

Bill 04/24/2025 05/05/2025 Sharp Copy Machine 40.1100 - Equipment Rentals General Fund 228.54
228.54

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 mileage reimbursement for clerk tre 20.1260 - Travel & Meal Expense  Gas Utility Departrr 180.45
180.45

Bill 04/07/2025 05/05/2025 150# 90 ELL, Pipe Nipples 20.1120 - Line Maintenance Gas Utility Departrr 42273
42273

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 paper towels 30.1120 - Supplies RV Park Fund 16.75
Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 RV Manager Compensation - April 10.4005 - Nonemployee Con RV Park Fund 2,100.00
2,116.75

Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 toilet cleaner, toilet brushes 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 23.56
23.56

Bill 04/03/2025 05/05/2025 rubber cement 30.1120 - Supplies Library Department 9.98
9.08

Bill 04/12/2025 05/05/2025 baracade posts 30.1100 - Signs & Posts Street Department 97.80
97.80

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 brush-roller 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Golf Fund 142.28
Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 bolt-j, nut-lock 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Golf Fund 30.45
172.73
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Miller & Associates

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 South St Lift Station Rehab - 10% €20.1050 - Engineering Fees Wastewater Utility |~ 2,895.00
Total Miller & Associates 2,895.00
Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska

Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 curb box arches, valve box top 20.1120 - Line Maintenance Water Utility Depar 291.25
Total Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska 291.25
National Public Gas Agency

Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 Gas purchased 20.1070 - Gas Purchased Gas Utility Departr ~ 4,029.52
Total National Public Gas Agency 4,029.52
Nebr Mosquito & Vector Control Assoc.

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 2025 Membership Dues and Works 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Street Department 45.00

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 2025 fogger calibration 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Street Department 25.00
Total Nebr Mosquito & Vector Control Assoc. 70.00
Nebraska Department of Labor

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Unemployment Q4 2024 10.3000 - Payroll Taxes General Fund 46.04

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Unemployment Q3 2024 10.3000 - Payroll Taxes General Fund 66.26

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Unemployment Q1 2025 10.3000 - Payroll Taxes General Fund 190.06
Total Nebraska Department of Labor 302.36
Nebraska Public Health Environmental Lab

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Coliform, Fluoride, Nitrate 20.1280 - Water Testing Water Utility Depar 82.00
Total Nebraska Public Health Environmental Lab 82.00
Nebraska Public Power District, Gvt-3

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 03-20-25 thru 04-18-25 20.1040 - Electric Expense Wastewater Utility | 438.92

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 03-20-25 thru 04-18-25 20.1040 - Electric Expense Wastewater Utility | 156.63

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 03-20-25 thru 04-18-25 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depar 635.39
Total Nebraska Public Power District, Gvt-3 1,230.94
Nebraska Public Power District,lby

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 211010052496 Apr 2025 20.1040 - Electric Expense Library Department 58.26
Total Nebraska Public Power District,lby 58.26
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NEX-TECH

Total NEX-TECH
NPPD.

Total NPPD.
Olsson

Total Olsson
Overhead Door

Total Overhead Door
Pinpoint-Aud

Total Pinpoint-Aud
Pinpoint-Gen

Total Pinpoint-Gen
Pinpoint-GIf
Total Pinpoint-GIf

Pinpoint-Library

Total Pinpoint-Library
Pinpoint-Pool

Total Pinpoint-Pool

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 MS Office 365 20.1025 - Computer Services & Sof General Fund 274.05
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Technology As a Service 20.1025 - Computer Services & Sof General Fund 1,139.85
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Network Security/Antivirus 20.1025 - Computer Services & Sof General Fund 228.38

1,642.28

Bill 04/18/2025 05/05/2025 Compost Key Deposit Refund 20.1030 - Deposit Refunds Sanitation Departm 20.00
20.00

Bill 03/20/2025 05/05/2025 3-31-0004-014 Progress Estimate 50.1100 - Cap Outlay - Real Proper Airport Fund 18,403.18
18,403.18

Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Service Call-fixed operator, installer20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Building Golf Fund 222.00
222.00

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Auditorium Internet 20.1102 - Internet Expense Community Buildin 67.98
67.98

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 City office 20.1102 - Internet Expense General Fund 102.98
102.98

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Telephone-Golf 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Golf Fund 52.93
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Internet-Golf 20.1102 - Internet Expense Golf Fund 67.98
120.91

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Telephone expense - May 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Library Department 105.74
105.74

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Internet-Pool 20.1102 - Internet Expense Pool Department 44 .99
44.99
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Pinpoint-RV
Total Pinpoint-RV
Reams Sprinkler System

Total Reams Sprinkler System
S & W Auto Parts-gov't

Total S & W Auto Parts-gov't
South Central Sanitation

Total South Central Sanitation
Steven Ardiana.

Total Steven Ardiana.

Summit Window Cleaning

Total Summit Window Cleaning
Tim Miller

Total Tim Miller

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Credit  12/01/2024 Internet-RV 20.1102 - Internet Expense RV Park Fund (56.66)
Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 Internet-RV 20.1102 - Internet Expense RV Park Fund 183.32

126.66

Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 spears swing joint 20.1210 - Repairs & Maint. Grounds Golf Fund 673.83
673.83

Bill 04/22/2025 05/05/2025 oil filter for 1250 JD tractor 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Street Department 10.23
Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 drill bits 30.1110 - Small Tools Shop Department 11.98
Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 regal tool 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Sanitation Departm 5.97
Bill 04/17/2025 05/05/2025 9V battery 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢RV Park Fund 3.79
Bill 04/14/2025 05/05/2025 motor oil, oil filter 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Street Department 44 34
Bill 04/10/2025 05/05/2025 120z can 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipme¢ Sanitation Departm 27.96
Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 120z can 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Sanitation Departm 27.96
132.23

Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Delivery Fees 4-30 yd roll off; 2 em 20.1016 - City Wide Clean Up Sanitation Departm  4,200.00
Bill 04/15/2025 05/05/2025 Landfil/Dumping fees 20.1016 - City Wide Clean Up Sanitation Departm  1,056.87
5,256.87

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 Utility Deposit Refund 20.1030 - Deposit Refunds Water Utility Depar 9.98
Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 Utility Deposit Refund 20.1030 - Deposit Refunds Wastewater Utility | 9.97
19.95

Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Window cleaning 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Building General Fund 25.00
25.00

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 Compost Key Deposit Refund 20.1030 - Deposit Refunds Sanitation Departm 20.00
20.00
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
TNT Tracy A. Weak

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 Park Mowing - 2nd half of April 20.1020 - Contractual Services Park Department 900.00

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 Ball Field mowing - Park Mowing - :20.1020 - Contractual Services Recreation Departr 1,600.00

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 South Street Mowing - Park Mowin(20.1020 - Contractual Services Street Department 1,600.00
Total TNT Tracy A. Weak 4,100.00
Trustworthy Hardware-glf

Bill 04/11/2025 05/05/2025 2 plungers 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 21.98

Bill 03/25/2025 05/05/2025 key, anchors, flags, tape, sprayers 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Golf Fund 79.13
Total Trustworthy Hardware-glf 101.11
Trustworthy Hardware-gov't

Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 toilet flush valve 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Building Recreation Departr 18.79

Bill 04/18/2025 05/05/2025 paint, kilz, paint tray, clamps 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Building RV Park Fund 112.29

Bill 03/25/2025 05/05/2025 screws, chain link 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 3.59

Bill 04/08/2025 05/05/2025 flashlight, batteries 30.1120 - Supplies Sanitation Departm 32.98

Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 roller, bolts 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Water Utility Depar 12.63

Bill 04/08/2025 05/05/2025 roller, brush, caulk, bolts, paint 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢RV Park Fund 122.45

Bill 04/03/2025 05/05/2025 filter 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Library Department 8.95
Total Trustworthy Hardware-gov't 311.68
Twin Valleys P.P.D.

Bill 04/07/2025 05/05/2025 29397001 W/SW 2-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depar 120.10

Bill 04/07/2025 05/05/2025 29397003 W/SWSW 2-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depar 472.68

Bill 04/07/2025 05/05/2025 29397004 SWNW 27-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Airport Fund 80.01

Bill 04/07/2025 05/05/2025 29397005 SENE 28-2-18 Terminal 20.1040 - Electric Expense Airport Fund 51.32
Total Twin Valleys P.P.D. 72411
USA Bluebook

Bill 04/28/2025 05/05/2025 custom gas flags 20.1120 - Line Maintenance Gas Utility Departrr 247.50
Total USA Bluebook 247.50
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Van Diest Supply company

Total Van Diest Supply company

City of Aima

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Vestis (Aramark Uniform Services)

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 15-2.5Gal Anvil 2+2 Ulv-Mosquito £30.1030 - Chemicals Street Department 1,548.75
Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 Roundup 30.1030 - Chemicals Recreation Departr 210.62
Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 Roundup 30.1030 - Chemicals Park Department 210.63
Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 Herbicide 30.1030 - Chemicals Recreation Departr 739.20
Bill 04/21/2025 05/05/2025 Herbicide 30.1030 - Chemicals Park Department 739.20

3,448.40
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 5.88
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Depar 4.48
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildin 12.00
Bill 04/23/2025 05/05/2025 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expt General Fund 12.36
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 5.88
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Depar 4.48
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 MOpS 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildin 12.00
Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expt General Fund 12.36
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departrr 6.62
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 5.88
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Depar 4.48
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departr 6.62
Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildin: 45.93

Bill 04/30/2025 05/05/2025 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expt General Fund 12.36
Total Vestis (Aramark Uniform Services) 225.60
Vyve Broadband

Bill 05/01/2025 05/05/2025 TV-City-May 20.1102 - Internet Expense General Fund 15.00
Total Vyve Broadband 15.00
White's Auto Glass Inc

Bill 04/16/2025 05/05/2025 Glass installation for Loader 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipm¢ Street Department 195.83
Total White's Auto Glass Inc 195.83
EFT'S
Eagle Distributing of Grand Island 04/10/2025 04/10/2025 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 162.70
Eagle Distributing of Grand Island 04/17/2025 04/17/2025 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 537.78
Nebraskaland Distributors 04/09/2025 04/09/2025 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 60.30
Nebraskaland Distributors 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 139.71
Nebraskaland Distributors 04/16/2025 04/16/2025 Beverages 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages  Golf Fund 81.50
Republic National Distrubuting Co 04/09/2025 05/09/2025 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 621.00
Southern Glazer's of NE 04/09/2025 05/09/2025 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 612.00

2,214.99
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
April 17, 2025 thru May 5, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

PAYROLL & BENEFITS 04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits Gas Utility Departrr 9,423.16
04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits General Fund 3,632.62

04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits Golf Fund 5,123.98

04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits Library Department 1,436.79

04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits Sanitation Dept 1,964.83

04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits Wastewater Utility | 3,014.63

04/24/2025 04/24/2025 Payroll & Benefits Water Utility Depar 4,535.28

72913120

Total Expenditures 5/5/2025 168,201.93

Mayor Hal Haeker

Councilwoman Dyann Collins

Councilman Tom Moulton

Councilman Joel Wheeler

Councilman Larry Casper

Page 12 of 12




City of Alma
First Meeting Treasurer's Report
re : Quickbooks Actual Balances - not reconciled

April 30, 2025

Interest Maturity

Cash & CD's Rate Date 4/30/2025 3/31/2025 INC/DEC
Petty Cash $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ -
City of Alma Checking - 0410 $  2,112,064.13 $  2,101,296.63 $ 10,767.50
Municipal Golf Checking/Comm. Bank - 957 as of 4/29/25 $ 32,790.59 $ 33,133.91 $ (343.32)
CDBG Housing Rehab. - 2920 $ - $ - $ -
Hospital Sinking Fund Savings - 5320 $ 3,341.39 $ 1,666.67 $ 1,674.72
CRA Checking - 2010 $ 132.71 $ 132.71 $ -
Credit Card Banking - 3010 $ 18,696.11 $ 22,604.09 $ (3,907.98)
Subtotal $  1,974,040.48 $  1,974,040.48 $ -
INTEREST
PAID OUT
Community Bank CD 417024 5 mo. 4.13% 6/7/2025 $ 84,243.84 $ 83,405.78 $ 838.06
Banner Capital Bank CD 40499 12 mo. 4.45% 10/11/2025 $ 52,832.45 $ 52,832.45 $ - $ 579.71
Banner Capital Bank CD 47033 12 mo. 4.45% 10/11/2025 $ 52,832.45 $ 52,832.45 $ - $ 579.71
Banner Capital Bank CD 45750 18 mo. 4.65% 1/9/2026 $ 116,677.40 $ 115,354.77 $ 1,322.63
Banner Capital Bank CD 48218 18 mo. 4.65% 1/9/2026 $ 116,677.40 $ 115,354.77 $ 1,322.63
Banner Capital Bank CD 47002 18 mo. 4.65% 1/13/2026 $ 115,873.16 $ 114,559.65 $ 1,313.51
Banner Capital Bank CD 7595 24 mo. 4.50% 4/7/2026 $ 40,000.00 $ 40,000.00 $ - $ 443.84
First State Bank CD 410310 11 mo. 5.10% 7/14/2025 $ 107,575.47 $ 107,575.47 $ - $ 465.96
First State Bank CD 310412 5 mo. Hospital 4.18% 8/1/2025 $ 275,367.80 $ 275,367.80 $ -
First State Bank CD 40026 12 mo. 3.94% 10/27/2025 $ 219,978.54 $ 219,978.54 $ - $ 2,137.11
First State Bank CD 410328 13 mo. 3.94% 4/5/2026 $ 113,456.90 $ 113,456.90 $ -
First State Bank CD 410329 13 mo. 3.94% 4/5/2026 $ 113,456.90 $ 113,456.90 $ -
First State Bank CD 410330 13 mo. 3.94% 4/5/2026 $ 118,527.30 $ 118,527.30 $ -
First State Bank CD 410331 13 mo. 3.94% 4/5/2026 $ 55,448.96 $ 55,448.96 $ -
CD Total $  1,582,948.57 $  1,578,151.74 $ 4,796.83 $ 4,206.33
$  3,556,989.05 $  3,552,192.22 $ 4,796.83
Debt
Golf Clubhouse - CB #60233 /0233-10 4.00% 7/15/2025 $ 5,401.95 $ 5,401.95 $ -
Sewer Relocate Forcemain w/DEQ 1.50% 6/15/2037 $ 87,106.93 $ 87,106.93 $ -
Sanitation Truck CB #0233-51469 1.89% 8/15/2026 $ 91,648.58 $ 91,648.58 $ %
Street Sweeper - Kinetic Leasing 3.00% 12/1/2025 $ 45,335.43 $ 45,335.43 $ -
Swimming Pool Bond 3.055% Ave 6/15/2034 $ 1,145,000.00 $  1,145,000.00 $ -
Wastewater Bond 2.407% Ave 6/15/2034 $ 185,000.00 $ 185,000.00 $ -
Various Purpose - Annex & Subdivision 3.25% Ave 6/15/2039 $ 765,000.00 $ 765,000.00 $ -
Street Improvement Bond - Brown Street 3.26% Ave 9/1/2026 $ 48,000.00 $ 48,000.00 $ -
Street [Improvement Bond - South St .620% % Ave  4/15/2028 $ 120,000.00 $ 155,000.00 $ (35,000.00)
$  2,492,492.89 $  2,527,492.89 $ (35,000.00)
$  4,984,985.78 $  5,054,985.78 $ (70,000.00)




Past Due
1-0360-0036
1-0570-0057
1-0660-2660
1-1470-1470
1-1770-1770
2-2470-2247
2-2475-0475
2-2560-2256
2-2890-2289
2-2960-2296
2-3060-4306
2-3560-3356
4-5930-0593
4-6120-0175
4-6140-3614
4-6510-2158
4-6610-4661
4-6780-6678

Disc/Lien
1-0300-0091

4-6905-2690
3-4870-4487

Past Due
Liens

Budget Billing

Frontier Communication % E
Walker, Schenker & Daake,

Bev Kindler

Joshua Low

Greg & Julie Ellenwood
Dale and Teresa Blank
Hunter Boat Storage
Amber Hollertz

Cassie Cervera

Greg & Julie Ellenwood
Emily Vredeveld

Daniel Allen

Tim & Laura Miller
James Bowen

Brandon Johnson
Heather Muirhead
Cassie Cervera

Brock Nollette

Kurt Peterson
Erin Gehrig

Love Hotels Alma NE, LLC

City of Alma
Utility Billing Balances as of April 24, 2025

20.69
19.64
221.56
914.42
2.15
64.19
131.36
13.67
16.26
2.15
110.17
33.83
179.44
12.89
178.17
25.18
36.09
12.94

$ 1,994.80

358.74
180.10
1020.73

$ 1,559.57

1,994.80
1,559.57
11,653.82

$15,208.19

Collections
1-1170-1243C
1-139D-4139C
2-1860-0186C
2-1980-3198C
2-2000-1200C
2-2450-0002C
2-2570-0800C
2-2810-1176C
2-2950-1125C
2-3040-0833C
2-3260-1189C
3-4390-0440C
3-4420-1172C
3-4450-0001C
3-4550-0460C
3-4630-0001C
3-4760-1199C
3-4980-2498C
4-6170-5617C
4-6180-0001C
4-6410-0125C
4-6560-1257C
4-6650-0665C
4-7180-1225C

Eric Sealander
Kacie Boydston
Kristine Osborne
Shawn Anderson
Morgan Hoppe
Jesse Goracke
Chad & Leslie Mickel
Shawn Harrison
Janet Rockey
Brenda Zimmerman
Mark Mazuch

Heidi Knox

Denise Wolf

Dan Marcum
Courtney Noland
Harlan County Auto & Bo
Theresa White
Benders Motorcycle Sen
Jesse Hughes
Richard Carter

Ted Aregi

Mark Stead

Scott Haeker
Shiela Nielsen
Marilyn Anderson
Shawn Feam

Alisa Kovar

Heidi Mackey
Bobby McCarley
Jamie Miller
Shannon Palmer
Cathy Swenson
Joe Voyles

287.79
319.38
176.47
151.98
100.99
238.79
2564.52
607.97
3,327.23
136.18
4.38
150.99
581.45
69.55
60.17
299.81
1,383.78
202.76
11.59
8.67
522.59
448.94
352.71
474.72
146.43
272.30
636.92
487.01
277.77
740.83
45.63
417.89
749.61

$13,947.80



City of Alma
By Fiscal Year
Monthly Gas Sales & Usage

$ Usage $ Usage $ Usage

October '22 $ 27,750.18 19051| [October '23 $ 22,050.56 13521| |October '24 $ 25,255.19 14072
November '22 $ 60,216.83 47158| |November '23 $ 60,445.98 49681 [November '24 $ 51,513.96 33360
December '22 $ 102,233.03 89850( |December '23 $ 74,089.13 62574| |December '24 $ 93,315.40 67893
January '23 $ 121,127.64 90714( |January '24 $ 111,434.45 98716( |January '25 $ 121,885.03 87848
February '23 $ 111,851.75 85655( |February '24 $ 76,746.35 63982| |[February '25 $ 127,631.42 93177
March '23 $ 73,011.93 64825( |March '24 $ 55,549.09 44904| |March '25 $ 61,930.31 42335
April '23 $ 42,633.47 36554( |April '24 $ 44,981.05 33775| |April '25 $ 35,960.99 24017
May '23 $ 28,015.07 20695( |May '24 $ 23,304.31 15246| |May '25

June '23 $ 17,376.32 9387( (June '24 $ 16,933.53 9116| |June '25

July '23 $ 17,890.75 9366 |July '24 $ 17,757.72 9274| (July'25

August '23 $ 17,117.97 8651| |August '24 $ 16,854.21 8432| |August '25

September '23 $ 17,032.34 9496| [September '24 $ 17,140.15 8916| |September '25

$ 636,257.28 | 491402 $ 537,286.53 418137 $ 517,492.30 362702
Budget| $ 530,000.00 | Budget| $ 550,000.00 | Budget| $ 550,000.00 |
| Gas Rates |
Residential General Services Residential General Services

October '22 0.9770| |October '23 0.9600( [October '24 1.2370 1.0500
November '22 0.9980| |November '23 0.9960( [November '24 1.3086 1.1216
December '22 0.9920| |December '23 0.9950( [December '24 1.2695 1.0825
January '23 1.1780| (January '24 0.9890( (January '25 1.3010 1.1140
February '23 1.1460| |February '24 1.0140| |February '25 1.2918 1.1048
March '23 0.9450( |March '24 0.9980| [March '25 1.2792 1.0922
April '23 0.8920( |April '24 1.0060 1.0610| |April '25 1.1703 0.9833
May '23 0.9030| |May '24 0.8800 0.9630| |[May '25

June '23 0.9120( |June '24 0.8522 0.9352( [June'25

July '23 0.9640( [July '24 0.9162 0.9992| (July '25

|August '23 0.9620| |August '24 0.9082 0.9912| |August '25

September '23 0.9730| |September '24 0.8854 0.9684| |September '25

Delivery Charg_je updated for the 2024-2025 fiscal year: Residential $0.943, General Services $0.756

Minimum Charge restructured October 1, 2014: Residential $12.25, General Services $28.70

Purchase Gas Charge varies monthly based on direct pricing from our natural gas supplier, NPGA

* Amounts are in month they are read, not due.
Includes Taxes



City of Alma

By Fiscal Year

Monthly Water Sales & Usage

$ Usage $ Usage $ Usage

October '22 $ 28,072.99 9,054 | |October '23 $ 30,390.85 7,594 | |October 24 $ 44,088.07 11,857
November '22 $ 18,823.10 4,040 | [November '23 $ 19,826.01 3,149 | |November'24 | $ 24,039.94 3,754
December '22 $ 16,660.80 2,935 | |December '23 $ 18,497.62 2,566 | |December'24 | $ 20,340.29 2,329
January '23 $ 17,250.06 3,259 | |January '24 $ 18,273.32 2,489 | |January '25 $ 21,437.52 2,825
February '23 $ 16,283.07 2,730 | |February '24 $ 19,319.88 3,042 | |February '25 $ 21,077.39 2,719
March '23 $ 16,102.65 2,636 | |[March '24 $ 17,694.26 2,227 | |March '25 $ 22,336.46 3,142
April '23 $ 19,499.93 4,512 | |April 24 $ 22,256.48 4,293 | |April '25 $ 31,817.39 7,171
May '23 $ 32,467.27 10,536 | |May 24 $ 26,570.13 5,248 | |May '25
June '23 $ 32,528.35 8,188 | |June '24 $ 35,548.00 7,742 | |June '25
July '23 $ 34,281.03 9,020 | (July 24 $ 46,698.91 12,466 | |July '25
August '23 $ 43,203.92 13,266 | |August '24 $ 49,241.47 13,494 | |August '25
September '23 $ 36,347.48 10,457 | |September '24 $ 44,261.17 11,897 | |September '25

$ 311,520.65 80,633 $ 348,578.10 76,207 $ 185,137.06 33,797

Budget I's 280,000.00 | Budget I's 315,000.00 | Budget | $ 345,000.00 |
Water Rate

New Water Rates have been in effect since June 25, 2024

$21.50 Customer Charge
2.35 per 1,000 gal

* Amounts are in month they are read, not billed.

Includes taxes




CDBG Owner
CDBG Owner
Matt Harrison
Mustang Aviation, LLC
Roger Tischner
Royce Bose

TOTAL

City of Alma
A/R Aging Summary

As of April 30, 2025
Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL

111.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111.42

93.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.98
110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00
110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00
185.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.00
110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00

720.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720.40
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Alma City Park Use Request

Summer Reading Kickoff Messy Art Day
Submitted by: Jennifer Roethke, Library Director - Hoesch Memorial Public Library

Executive Summary

Hoesch Memorial Public Library seeks to launch its annual Summer Reading Program “Color Our World”
with an innovative and engaging Messy Art Day event that will transform traditional literacy engagement
into a vibrant, creative experience for children ages 2-12. By combining artistic exploration with reading
motivation, we aim to spark imagination, encourage creativity, and build excitement around summer
reading.

This unique event will not only provide a memorable kick-off to our summer reading program but also
create a family-friendly environment that celebrates learning through play. By utilizing the park’s
expansive green spaces, we will create a dynamic outdoor learning experience that connects children